

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	185,000.00	71,500.00	144,000.00	41,000.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	2.0000 EACH		250.0000	175.0000	900.0000	850.0000
			500.00	350.00	1,800.00	1,700.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	488.0000 m		4.0000	2.7500	7.0000	5.2500
			1,952.00	1,342.00	3,416.00	2,562.00
4	REMOVING CURB AND SIDEWALK	L.S.	10,000.00	5,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	6.0000 EACH		150.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	110.0000 EACH		2.5000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000
			275.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	18930.0000 m		0.9000	0.0900	0.0600	0.0700
			17,037.00	1,703.70	1,135.80	1,325.10
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	15.0000 m2		29.0000	15.0000	30.0000	33.0000
			435.00	225.00	450.00	495.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	30.0000 EACH		10.0000	15.0000	10.0000	11.0000
			300.00	450.00	300.00	330.00
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	37.2000 HUND		100.0000	65.0000	85.0000	95.0000
			3,720.00	2,418.00	3,162.00	3,534.00
GRADING						
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	3015.0000 m3		15.0000	28.5000	20.0000	40.0000
			45,225.00	85,927.50	60,300.00	120,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBI 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING						
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1516.0000	t	15.0000 22,740.00	20.7500 31,457.00	15.0000 22,740.00	27.6000 41,841.60
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 3892.0000	t	17.0000 66,164.00	25.5000 99,246.00	18.0000 70,056.00	27.6000 107,419.20
LIQUID ASPHALT						
14	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 55.0000	t	200.0000 11,000.00	300.0000 16,500.00	480.0000 26,400.00	350.0000 19,250.00
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		20,050.00	20,050.00	20,050.00	20,050.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
16	CRACK SEALING EST.		24,550.00	24,550.00	24,550.00	24,550.00
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5370.0000	m2	3.0000 16,110.00	5.6000 30,072.00	9.0000 48,330.00	5.5000 29,535.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2 5500.0000	t	37.0000 203,500.00	31.7500 174,625.00	32.0000 176,000.00	32.7000 179,850.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1100.0000	t	60.0000 66,000.00	58.5000 64,350.00	55.0000 60,500.00	50.0000 55,000.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 64-2 25000.0000	t	45.0000 1,125,000.00	29.7000 742,500.00	32.0000 800,000.00	35.9000 897,500.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP 7.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,100.00	200.0000 1,400.00	200.0000 1,400.00	250.0000 1,750.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBI 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 80.0000 m2		15.0000 1,200.00	20.0000 1,600.00	5.0000 400.00	20.0000 1,600.00
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TRAFFIC						
26	EXTRUDED CURB 488.0000 m		9.0000 4,392.00	12.0000 5,856.00	12.0000 5,856.00	13.0000 6,344.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 517.0000 m		45.0000 23,265.00	43.0000 22,231.00	43.0000 22,231.00	43.0000 22,231.00
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 40.0000 m		30.0000 1,200.00	68.0000 2,720.00	68.0000 2,720.00	68.0000 2,720.00
29	REPAIR EXISTING GUARDRAIL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000 EACH		2,000.0000 12,000.00	1,700.0000 10,200.00	1,700.0000 10,200.00	1,700.0000 10,200.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000 EACH		500.0000 500.00	550.0000 550.00	550.0000 550.00	550.0000 550.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 167	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 167	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB/	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC
8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW	4224 WALLER RD E	18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY	1200 E "D" ST
99A050		98188-4634	
PROJECT : NH-0167(028)	TACOMA WA 984431099	TUKWILA WA 981382050	TACOMA WA 984211710
COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER					
	4992.0000	m	10.0000	5.2500	5.2500	5.2500
			49,920.00	26,208.00	26,208.00	26,208.00
33	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	1,500.0000	6,500.0000	7,500.0000
			15,000.00	3,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00
35	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	240.0000	HR	40.0000	29.0000	36.0000	35.0000
			9,600.00	6,960.00	8,640.00	8,400.00
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	286.0000	EACH	25.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000
			7,150.00	6,864.00	6,864.00	6,864.00
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER					
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	85.0000	70.0000	77.0000
			150.00	425.00	350.00	385.00
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER					
	4.0000	EACH	30.0000	98.0000	70.0000	77.0000
			120.00	392.00	280.00	308.00
39	PAINT STRIPE					
	19800.0000	m	3.0000	0.3500	0.2800	0.3100
			59,400.00	6,930.00	5,544.00	6,138.00
40	DURABLE LANE STRIPE					
	5770.0000	m	6.0000	2.4500	2.5000	2.7500
			34,620.00	14,136.50	14,425.00	15,867.50
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	35.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.0000	10.0000	11.0000
			525.00	525.00	350.00	385.00
42	DURABLE GORE STRIPE					
	1870.0000	m	4.0000	9.0000	10.0000	11.0000
			7,480.00	16,830.00	18,700.00	20,570.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBI 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MARKING 30.0000	EACH	15.0000 450.00	14.0000 420.00	12.0000 360.00	13.0000 390.00
44	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 34.0000	EACH	15.0000 510.00	14.0000 476.00	12.0000 408.00	13.0000 442.00
45	PLASTIC MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC MARKING 16.0000	EACH	10.0000 160.00	85.0000 1,360.00	35.0000 560.00	40.0000 640.00
46	DURABLE STOP BAR 15.0000	m	30.0000 450.00	35.0000 525.00	35.0000 525.00	40.0000 600.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 8.3600	HUND	250.0000 2,090.00	225.0000 1,881.00	167.0000 1,396.12	185.0000 1,546.60
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.2300	HUND	300.0000 2,469.00	350.0000 2,880.50	329.0000 2,707.67	360.0000 2,962.80
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		60,000.00	61,500.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1240.0000	HR	8.0000 9,920.00	3.0000 3,720.00	4.0000 4,960.00	10.0000 12,400.00
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	7,000.0000 14,000.00	7,800.0000 15,600.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1524.0000	HR	8.0000 12,192.00	1.0000 1,524.00	4.0000 6,096.00	10.0000 15,240.00
53	TYPE III BARRICADE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	250.0000 750.00	50.0000 150.00	300.0000 900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DB 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
		L.S.				
			10,600.00	3,500.00	18,000.00	5,000.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	3680.0000	HR	30.0000	30.6500	34.0000	32.5000
			110,400.00	112,792.00	125,120.00	119,600.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	90.0000	DAY	75.0000	90.0000	70.0000	100.0000
			6,750.00	8,100.00	6,300.00	9,000.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1020.0000	HR	35.0000	42.7500	35.6000	35.0000
			35,700.00	43,605.00	36,312.00	35,700.00
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	26.3200	m2	150.0000	120.0000	100.0000	25.0000
			3,948.00	3,158.40	2,632.00	658.00
OTHER ITEMS						
59	STREET SWEEPING					
	200.0000	HR	85.0000	65.0000	100.0000	80.0000
			17,000.00	13,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	23.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	200.0000	150.0000
			3,450.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,450.00
61	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	350.0000	500.0000
			350.00	250.00	350.00	500.00
62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	29.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	350.0000	225.0000
			7,250.00	4,350.00	10,150.00	6,525.00
63	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	300.0000	225.0000
			2,400.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	5,400.00
64	TRAINING					
	800.0000	HR	3.0000	1.0000	5.0000	2.0000
			2,400.00	800.00	4,000.00	1,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	OLDCASTLE NORTHWEST, INC. DBI 18500 SOUTHCENTER PKWY 98188-4634 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
66	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	1,000.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	5,000.00
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
68	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00
70	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	m	15.0000	40.0000	40.0000	45.0000
	175.0000		2,625.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,875.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,410,643.00</u>	<u>\$1,851,744.60</u>	<u>\$2,018,193.59</u>	<u>\$2,087,850.80</u>

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			
			185,000.00	200,000.00	155,000.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	2.0000 EACH		250.0000	1,000.0000	1,500.0000
			500.00	2,000.00	3,000.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	488.0000 m		4.0000	9.0000	5.0000
			1,952.00	4,392.00	2,440.00
4	REMOVING CURB AND SIDEWALK				
		L.S.			
			10,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	6.0000 EACH		150.0000	150.0000	150.0000
			900.00	900.00	900.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	110.0000 EACH		2.5000	5.0000	5.0000
			275.00	550.00	550.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	18930.0000 m		0.9000	0.0600	0.0900
			17,037.00	1,135.80	1,703.70
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	15.0000 m2		29.0000	30.0000	15.0000
			435.00	450.00	225.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	30.0000 EACH		10.0000	10.0000	15.0000
			300.00	300.00	450.00
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	37.2000 HUND		100.0000	85.0000	65.0000
			3,720.00	3,162.00	2,418.00
GRADING					
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3015.0000 m3		15.0000	30.0000	25.0000
			45,225.00	90,450.00	75,375.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING					
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1516.0000	t	15.0000	20.0000	18.0000
			22,740.00	30,320.00	27,288.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	3892.0000	t	17.0000	27.0000	25.0000
			66,164.00	105,084.00	97,300.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
14	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	55.0000	t	200.0000	400.0000	390.0000
			11,000.00	22,000.00	21,450.00
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	20,050.00	20,050.00	20,050.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
16	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.	24,550.00	24,550.00	24,550.00
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	5370.0000	m2	3.0000	6.0000	6.0000
			16,110.00	32,220.00	32,220.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2				
	5500.0000	t	37.0000	40.3500	50.0000
			203,500.00	221,925.00	275,000.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	1100.0000	t	60.0000	53.3000	60.0000
			66,000.00	58,630.00	66,000.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 19 MM PG 64-2				
	25000.0000	t	45.0000	38.4000	43.0000
			1,125,000.00	960,000.00	1,075,000.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP				
	7.0000	EACH	300.0000	100.0000	500.0000
			2,100.00	700.00	3,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 80.0000 m2		15.0000 1,200.00	5.0000 400.00	30.0000 2,400.00
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
TRAFFIC					
26	EXTRUDED CURB 488.0000 m		9.0000 4,392.00	12.0000 5,856.00	12.0000 5,856.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 517.0000 m		45.0000 23,265.00	38.1000 19,697.70	38.1000 19,697.70
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 40.0000 m		30.0000 1,200.00	23.5000 940.00	23.5000 940.00
29	REPAIR EXISTING GUARDRAIL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000 EACH		2,000.0000 12,000.00	1,850.0000 11,100.00	1,850.0000 11,100.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000 EACH		500.0000 500.00	430.0000 430.00	430.0000 430.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
32	RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER				
	4992.0000	m	10.0000	5.2500	12.6000
			49,920.00	26,208.00	62,899.20
33	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	7,500.0000	9,000.0000
			15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00
35	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	240.0000	HR	40.0000	30.0000	40.0000
			9,600.00	7,200.00	9,600.00
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	286.0000	EACH	25.0000	19.5000	19.5000
			7,150.00	5,577.00	5,577.00
37	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER				
	5.0000	EACH	30.0000	70.0000	85.0000
			150.00	350.00	425.00
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER				
	4.0000	EACH	30.0000	70.0000	98.0000
			120.00	280.00	392.00
39	PAINT STRIPE				
	19800.0000	m	3.0000	0.2800	0.3500
			59,400.00	5,544.00	6,930.00
40	DURABLE LANE STRIPE				
	5770.0000	m	6.0000	2.5000	2.4500
			34,620.00	14,425.00	14,136.50
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	35.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	15.0000
			525.00	350.00	525.00
42	DURABLE GORE STRIPE				
	1870.0000	m	4.0000	10.0000	9.0000
			7,480.00	18,700.00	16,830.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MARKING				
	30.0000 EACH		15.0000	12.0000	14.0000
			450.00	360.00	420.00
44	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	34.0000 EACH		15.0000	12.0000	14.0000
			510.00	408.00	476.00
45	PLASTIC MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC MARKING				
	16.0000 EACH		10.0000	35.0000	85.0000
			160.00	560.00	1,360.00
46	DURABLE STOP BAR				
	15.0000 m		30.0000	35.0000	35.0000
			450.00	525.00	525.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	8.3600 HUND		250.0000	167.0000	225.0000
			2,090.00	1,396.12	1,881.00
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	8.2300 HUND		300.0000	329.0000	350.0000
			2,469.00	2,707.67	2,880.50
49	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.		60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	1240.0000 HR		8.0000	6.5000	5.0000
			9,920.00	8,060.00	6,200.00
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	8,000.0000	7,500.0000
			6,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1524.0000 HR		8.0000	6.5000	2.5000
			12,192.00	9,906.00	3,810.00
53	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	3.0000 EACH		150.0000	700.0000	150.0000
			450.00	2,100.00	450.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
 99A050
 PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
54	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				
			10,600.00	30,000.00	20,000.00
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	3680.0000	HR	30.0000	33.0000	35.0000
			110,400.00	121,440.00	128,800.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	90.0000	DAY	75.0000	45.0000	50.0000
			6,750.00	4,050.00	4,500.00
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	1020.0000	HR	35.0000	36.5000	40.0000
			35,700.00	37,230.00	40,800.00
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	26.3200	m2	150.0000	110.0000	60.0000
			3,948.00	2,895.20	1,579.20
OTHER ITEMS					
59	STREET SWEEPING				
	200.0000	HR	85.0000	120.0000	150.0000
			17,000.00	24,000.00	30,000.00
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	23.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	250.0000
			3,450.00	3,450.00	5,750.00
61	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	350.0000
			350.00	300.00	350.00
62	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	29.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	300.0000
			7,250.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
63	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	24.0000	EACH	100.0000	175.0000	200.0000
			2,400.00	4,200.00	4,800.00
64	TRAINING				
	800.0000	HR	3.0000	8.0000	5.0000
			2,400.00	6,400.00	4,000.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/06/2000
TIME: 14:47

PS&E JOB NO: 99A050 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005814 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3348

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 22 2000
AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

HWY : SR 167
TITLE : SR 167
8TH ST E TO 15TH ST SW
99A050
PROJECT : NH-0167(028)
COUNTY(S) : KING, PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE
REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
66	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP					
		L.S.				
			1,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
68	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			5,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
70	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL					
	175.0000	m	15.0000	40.0000	40.0000	
			2,625.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,410,643.00</u>	<u>\$2,355,063.49</u>	<u>\$2,503,938.80</u>	